504429281 06/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4475981

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
ATURE OF CONVE	YANCE: ASSIGNMENT		
EQUENCE:		3	
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA	·	
		Name	Execution Date
ILUMINK LIMITED 06/29/2016			
			06/29/2016
ILUMINK LIMITED RECEIVING PARTY Name:		ON MATTHEY PLC	06/29/2016
RECEIVING PARTY	JOHNSC	ON MATTHEY PLC DOR, 25 FARRINGDON STREET	06/29/2016
RECEIVING PARTY Name:	JOHNSC	DOR, 25 FARRINGDON STREET	06/29/2016
RECEIVING PARTY Name: Street Address:	JOHNSC 5TH FLC LONDOI	DOR, 25 FARRINGDON STREET	06/29/2016

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15266135

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Fax Number:	(303)268-0065
Correspondence will be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided	l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	303-268-0066
Email:	LJONES@SBIPLAW.COM
Correspondent Name:	SWANSON & BRATSCHUN, L.L.C.
Address Line 1:	8210 SOUTHPARK TERRACE
Address Line 4:	LITTLETON, COLORADO 80120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0699.01-C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES L. BROWN, #48,576
SIGNATURE:	/James L. Brown/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment_Iluminik-JonhsonMatthey#page1.tif source=Assignment_Iluminik-JonhsonMatthey#page2.tif source=Assignment_Iluminik-JonhsonMatthey#page3.tif source=Assignment_Iluminik-JonhsonMatthey#page4.tif

source=Assignment_Iluminik-JonhsonMatthey#page5.tif

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made on 29 JUNE 2016

BETWEEN:

÷

÷

- ILUMINK LIMITED, a company incorporated in England and Wales (registered number 8472676) whose registered office is at 5th Floor, 25 Farringdon Street, London EC4A 4AB ("ILUMINK"); and
- (3) JOHNSON MATTHEY PLC, a company incorporated in England and Wales (registered number 00033774) whose registered office is at 5th Floor, 25 Farringdon Street, London EC4A 4AB ("JOHNSON MATTHEY").

BACKGROUND

- (A) ILUMINK has assigned the patent applications in the attached schedule (the "Patents") to JOHNSON MATTHEY under an agreement dated 15 April 2016 (the "Agreement").
- (D) This assignment is executed in pursuance of the Agreement and not in substitution therefore whereby nothing herein contained shall in any way derogate from the Agreement which shall remain in full force and effect.

OPERATIVE TERMS

The parties agree as follows:

1. ASSIGNMENT

- 1.1 ILUMINK has assigned and hereby assigns to JOHNSON MATTHEY all rights, title and interests to and in the Patents on the terms and conditions of the Agreement including the rights to:
 - (a) apply for, prosecute and obtain patent or similar protection throughout the world in respect of the Inventions and including the right to claim priority from any of the Patents; and
 - (b) take all actions and proceedings as may be necessary and recover damages or otherwise in respect of any infringement of the rights assigned by this Agreement in respect of any infringements which occurred before the date of this Agreement.

PATENT REEL: 0**32089** FRAME: 09**04**

2. GOVERNING LAW

- 2.1 This agreement and any dispute or claim arising out of or in connection with it or its subject matter or formation (including non-contractual disputes or claims) shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law of England and Wales.
- 2.2 Each party irrevocably agrees that the courts of England and Wales shall have jurisdiction to settle any dispute or claim arising out of or in connection with this agreement or its subject matter or formation (including non-contractual disputes or claims).

This agreement has been entered into on the date stated at the beginning of it.

EXECUTED as an agreement

Signed by ILUMINK LIMITED:

Print name: Nicachs Pinton

S.... Monthermore

In th	e presence of:	
Witn	ess* signature:	And the second s
Print	name:Qest.	<u>Couldon</u>

Signed by JOHNSON MATTHEY PLC:
Print name: MABK_BOKA

Electer

In the presence of: Witness' signature:

Print name: 04/19 Corsses

SCHEDULE

The Patents

Title:	METHODS OF MANUFACTURING PHOTONIC DEVICES
Inventors;	Harry Coles, Damian Gardiner, Philip Hands, Wen-Kai Hsiao, Jan Hutchings, Stephen Morris, Timothy Wilkinson
Filing Number(s):	WO2013/175225 taking priority from GB1209235.9 and GB1214439.0
Filing Date:	May 24, 2013, priority date May 25, 2012
Ainimum Jurisdictions	Brazil, Indonesia, Japan, Mexico, Malaysia, United States, South Korea, Australia, India, Russia, Azerbaijan, South Africa, China, France, GB, Germany, Netherlands, Spain, Italy, Sweden, Poland, Denmark, Turkey, Switzerland, Finland, Ireland, Canada

National filing details in the Minimum Jurisdictions

BR1120140291411
November 21, 2014

Filing Number(s):	US14/402292	
Filing Date:	November 19, 2014	
L		

Filing Number(s):	MX/A/2014/014104
Filing Date:	November 20, 2014
L	1

1	MY - PI201407361
Filing Date:	November 21, 2014

Filing Number(s):	ID - P00201407361	
Filing Date:	November 25, 2014	

3 P

	Filing Number(s):	ZA2014/09391	
	Filing Date:	December 19, 2014	
5			

	EP13726817.3	
Filing Date:	December 19, 2014	

	Filing Number(s):	EA201492190	
	Filing Date:	December 22, 2014	
0.000			

-	Filing Number(s):	KR-10-2014-7036178	
	Filing Date:	December 23, 2014	

riting Number(s):	IN11015/DELNP/2014
Filing Date:	December 23, 2014
<u>.</u>	

	Filing Number(s):	AU2013265021	
	Filing Date:	December 23, 2014	
18			

Filing Number(s):	CN201380039406.4	
Filing Date:	January 23, 2015	

PATENT REEL: 032089 FRAME: 0910

Filing Number(s):	JP2015-513273
Phong LARIE.	November 21, 2014
· ······	

Filing Date: March 13, 2015	Fuing Number(3);	CA2885502	
	Filing Date:	March 13, 2015	

RECORDED: 06/29/2016

ş e